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Question: Out of the participant numbers for education and promotional activities, how 
many of those represent participants in remote communities where the 
education officers are providing an outreach service? 

     

Answer: 
   

Answered On: 23/06/2016 

 



ESTIMATES COMMITTEE
Question Taken on Notice

Date: Output: Parliamentary Services

Subject: Participation in Education and Promotional Activities in Remote Communities

From: Ms Lynne Walker MLA

To: Speaker Kezia Purick MI-A

Agency: Legislative Assembly

Number:

Question:

Answer:

1.1

Out of the participant numbers for education and promotional activities,
how many of those represent participants in remote communities where
the education officers are providing an outreach service?

Out of the 10,106 participants for education and promotional activities from 1 July
2015 to 17 June 2016, 475 represent participants in remote communities where the
education officers are providing an outreach service.

Detail of outreach service is provided in the following table.

OUTREACH PROGRAM

Date

6/08/2015
6/08/2015

I 7/08/2015
7/08/2015
8/10/2015
8/10/2015
4/05/2016
4/05/2016
4/05/2016
5/05/2016
17/05/2016
18/05/2016
18/05/2016
18/05/2016
19/05/2016
19/05/2016
20/05/2016
20/05/2016
30/05/2016
30/05/2016
8/06/2016

Total

School / Institution

St Joseph's Catholic College
St^seph^s_Cathol[cC^
Casuarina Street Primary School
Casuarina Street Primary School
Jabiru Area School
Jabiru Area School
OLSH Primary School
OLSH Primary School
Larapinta Primary School
Larapinta Primary School
Nhulunbuy Christian College
Nhulunbuy Christian College
Nhulunbuy Christian College

ISI!?ylyp-^yY_?iitii?Fy_^pli-^l
_!^l^ynbyy_Pnm^^_sc^^
Nhulunbuy Primary School
Nhulunbuy Christian College
Nhulunbuy Christian College
Gunbalanya School
Gunbalanya School
Owen Springs Education Centre^

Number of
Partjcipants^

24
23
25
27
22
17
20
26
26
23
19
23
19
26
26
25
23
32
20
14
15

475
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