Estimates Committee 2016

Questions Taken On Notice

(14/06/2016 to 23/06/2016)

Date: 14/06/2016 Output: Parliamentary Services

Sub Output: Assembly Services

Subject: Participation in Education and Promotional Activities in Remote Communities

From: Ms Lynne Walker to Speaker Kezia Purick

Legislative Assembly

1-1

Question: Out of the participant numbers for education and promotional activities, how

many of those represent participants in remote communities where the

education officers are providing an outreach service?

Answer:

Answered On: 23/06/2016

ESTIMATES COMMITTEEQuestion Taken on Notice

Date:

Output:

Parliamentary Services

Subject:

Participation in Education and Promotional Activities in Remote Communities

From:

Ms Lynne Walker MLA

To:

Speaker Kezia Purick MLA

Agency:

Legislative Assembly

Number:

1.1

Question:

Out of the participant numbers for education and promotional activities,

how many of those represent participants in remote communities where

the education officers are providing an outreach service?

Answer:

Out of the 10,106 participants for education and promotional activities from 1 July 2015 to 17 June 2016, 475 represent participants in remote communities where the education officers are providing an outreach service.

Detail of outreach service is provided in the following table.

OUTREACH PROGRAM			
Date	School / Institution	Number of Participants	
6/08/2015	St Joseph's Catholic College	24	
6/08/2015	St Joseph's Catholic College	23	
7/08/2015	Casuarina Street Primary School	25	
7/08/2015	Casuarina Street Primary School	27	
8/10/2015	Jabiru Area School	22	
8/10/2015	Jabiru Area School	17	
4/05/2016	OLSH Primary School	20	
4/05/2016	OLSH Primary School	26	
4/05/2016	Larapinta Primary School	26	
5/05/2016	Larapinta Primary School	23	
17/05/2016	Nhulunbuy Christian College	19	
18/05/2016	Nhulunbuy Christian College	23	
18/05/2016	Nhulunbuy Christian College	19	
18/05/2016	Nhulunbuy Primary School	26	
19/05/2016	Nhulunbuy Primary School	26	
19/05/2016	Nhulunbuy Primary School	25	
20/05/2016	Nhulunbuy Christian College	23	
20/05/2016	Nhulunbuy Christian College	32	
30/05/2016	Gunbalanya School	20	
30/05/2016	Gunbalanya School	14	
8/06/2016	Owen Springs Education Centre	15	
Total		475	